PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David P. Bort	12/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12638446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: David A. Jordan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-1764001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Arlene F. Yates

Total Attachments: 2

source=16113-1764001Assignment2#page1.tif source=16113-1764001Assignment2#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0294

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1764001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>DAVID P. BORT</u> of <u>2620 Middlefield Road</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>CA 94306</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>PLAYING LOCAL DEVICE</u> INFORMATION OVER A TELEPHONE CONNECTION, filed 12/15/2009 assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/638,446 , and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney Attorney Docket No.: 16113-1764001

Page 2 of 2

Direct all telephone calls to DAVID E. A. JORDAN, Reg. No. 50,325, at telephone number 202-783-5070.

I hereby appoint all registered practitioners associated with Customer Number 26192 to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and direct that all correspondence be addressed to:

Customer Number 26192

For Assigned Inventions: I understand that the purpose of making this appointment is to permit prosecution of patent applications for the above-identified invention for the benefit of my assignee, and that this appointment does not create an attorney-client relationship between me and these appointees.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patents issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor: <u>DAVID P. BORT</u>

Inventor's Signature:

Residence Address:

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Palo Alto, CA

United States

2620 Middlefield Road

Palo Alto, CA 94306

GP-1332-61-US Declaration (16113-1764001).doc

PATENT REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0296